
DNSW Official Event Calendar 
Ch:Championship OC:Official Competitive OP:Official Participant YH:Young Horse 
RDF:Regional Dressage Festival FS: freestyle PE:Para S:seminar W:Workshop
Levels: Pr-prep P:prelim 

11/05/2021

2021 Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Apr 4 Orana Equestrian Club OC/CR Pr-GP Dubbo Nadine Russell www.oranaequestrianclub.com

Apr 10-11 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Di Saunders 0407 728 763 www.dressagensw.com.au

Apr 15-16 DNSW YR Clinic Training Salt Ash M Ellis/S Trotter 0400 235 918 0428 822 218
Apr 17-18 Alexander Park DC OC /CR P-FEI Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org
Apr 18 Far South Coast EC OC/CR/CU Pr-M Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Apr 18 Somersby Equestrian Club OC/CU Pr-M Somersby somersbyequestrianclub.org.au
Apr 18 Sydney Dressage Inc OC/CU Pr-GP SIEC Debbie Eisenhaeur-Ro0414 736 594 sydneydressage.org

Apr 24 Sugarloaf Cobbitty EC OC Pr-FEI Cobbitty Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 joanne.squires@bigpond.com
Apr 25

Apr28 -May1 Sydney CDLite OC CDI-3* SIEC Toni Venhaus www.sydneycdi.com
May 2 Dungog Dressage OC Pr-A Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdresssageclub.org

May 8
May 9 Camden Equitation Inc OC/CR  Pr-M Camden Sandra 0423 989 675 www.camdenequitation.com.au
May 9 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage OC Pr-GP Wagga Wagga Maryann Schiller 0428 632 494 www.reaclubs.com.au

May 16 ACTDA OC Pr-GP Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 www.actdressageassociation.com
May 16 Central West Dressage OC/CU P-GP Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
May 16 Hunter Valley DA OC/CR Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 4930 7671 www.huntervalleydressage.com

May 22 Goulburn Dressage Club OC Pr-GP Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 www.goulburndressageclub.weebly.com
May 22-23 Central Coast Dressage OC/Ch PR- GP Somersby Lisa McDonald 0417 407 717 www.ccdressage.org
May 23 Galston Equestrian Club OC Pr-M Galston Liz Jones 0409 992 290 www.galstonequestrianclub-org.au
May 23 Jindera Equestrian Club OC Pr-GP Albury Kerrie Wise 0407 207 392 https://www.facebook.com/Jindera-Equestrian-Association-103114110182787

May 23 Mudgee Dressage Group OC Pr-GP Mudgee Yasmin Crockett 0448 726 304 mudgeedressagegroup.weebly.com
May 23 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CR Pr-GP/Ch Worrigee Wendy Collin 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
May 22-23 Tamworth DC OC/CU/CR P-GP AELEC Marjolyn Thonas 0428 671 338 www.tamworthdressageclub.com

May 29 Hawkesbury Riding Club OC/CU/CR Pr-M Clarendon Jo Faint 0487 201 956 www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au
May 30 Singleton DC OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443 www.singletondressage.org
May 30 Sutherland Shire HOA OC/CR Pr-El Como Petra Hines 0417 103 626 www.sutherlandshirehorseownersassociation.com.au
May 30 Warringah Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr-Ad St Ives Kim Lo Ricco 0422 993 572 www.warringahdressage.org
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Jun 6 Bowral DC OC/CR Pr-GP Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au
Jun 6 Eurobodalla DA OC/CR Pr-A Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 165 www.eurobodalladressage.org
Jun 5-6 Grafton Riding Club OC/CU Pr-GP/Ch Grafton Jill McKeown 0418 677 238 www.graftonridingclub.org
Jun 5-6 Upper Hunter DA OC/CU OC/CR/Ch Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395 upperhunterdressageasssociation.com

Jun 12-13 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Jun 14 Bemboka Show Dressage OC/CU Pr-M Bemboka Pip Collins 0419 693 718 www.bembokashow.org.au
Jun 13 Namoi OC/CU Pr-GP/Ch Gunnedah Elsbeth Craig namoihorse.com.au

Jun 19-20 Alexander Park DC OC /CR P-FEI Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org
Jun 20 Leeton Dressage OC Pr-A Leeton Sarah Venamore www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
Jun 20 Northside Riding Club OC/CU  Pr-M St Ives Lisa Chikarovski 0400 426 463 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Jun 20 South Coast Equestrian Club OC Pr-A Albion Park Amy Langlands 0409 085 144 southcoastequestrianclub.com.au

Jun 27 Far South Coast EC OC/CR/CU Pr-M Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Jun 27 Hawkesbury Dressage Club OC/CU PR-GP/Ch SIEC Sally Barbera 0416 110 066 www.hawkesburydressage.com.au
Jun 27 Manning Valley Dressage OC/CU Pr-Int I Taree Helen Zimic 6553 9506 www.mvdressage.com

Jun 28 - Jul NSW Interschools tbc SIEC Tina Mougios tina@ensw.org.au
Jul 2-4   Aust Youth Dressage Champs  QSEC
Jul 3-4 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Jul 4 Dungog Dressage OC Pr-A Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdresssageclub.org
Jul 4 Young Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Bendick Murrel Megan Bryant 0429 326 313 www.youngdressage.com

Jul 7 Hawkesbury Riding Club CU/CR Pr-M Clarendon Jo Faint 0487 201 956 www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au
Jul 7-8 NSW YR Clinic Training SIEC Mandy Jones 0415 224 977 www.dressagensw.com.au
Jul 9-11 NSW Youth Dressage Champs OC SIEC Mandy Jones 0415 224 977 www.dressagensw.com.au

Jul 17-18 Narrabri  Equitation Club OC/CR Pr-M/Ch Narrabri Tim Williams 0428 774 928 www.facebook.com/NarrabriEquitationClub/
Jul 18 Sydney Dressage Inc OC/CU Pr-GP SIEC Debbie Eisenhaeur-Ro0414 736 594 sydneydressage.org

Jul 23 to Aug 8TOKYO OLYMPICS
Jul 25 Hunter Valley DA OC/CR Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 4930 7671 www.huntervalleydressage.com
Jul 25 Bowral DC OC/CR Pr-GP Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au

Aug 1 ACTDA OC Pr-GP Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 www.actdressageassociation.com
Aug 1 New England Girls School OC/CU/CR P-Int I Armidale Rachelle Hirst 0488 183 103 www.negs.nsw.edu.au
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Aug 7-8 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Aug 8 Dungog Dressage OC Pr-A Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdresssageclub.org

Aug 14 Eurobodalla DA OC/CR Pr-A Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 165 www.eurobodalladressage.org
Aug 14-45 Manning Valley Dressage OC/CU Pr-GP/Ch Taree Helen Zimic 6553 9506 www.mvdressage.com
Aug 14-15 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage OC Pr-GP/Ch Wagga Wagga Maryann Schiller 0428 632 494 www.reaclubs.com.au
Aug 15 Sugarloaf Cobbitty EC OC Pr-FEI Cobbitty Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 joanne.squires@bigpond.com
Aug 14-15 Willinga Park Dressage OC/CU P-GP Bawley Point Cathie Drurie-Klein 0417 224 432 www.willingapark.com.au

Aug24-Sep5 Paralympics
Aug 21-22 Alexander Park DC OC /CR P-FEI Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org
Aug 22 Castle Hill Dressage OC/CR Pr-M Castle Hill Leanne Boyce 0412 395 552 www.castlehillshow.com.au
Aug 23 NCEC OC/CR Pr-PSG Canberra Lisa Pluis 0418 303 868 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com.au
Aug 22 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CR Pr-GP Worrigee Wendy Collin 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Aug 26-29 NSW Dressage Champs OC P-GP AELEC Marjolyn Thonas 0428 671 338
Aug 29 Camden Equitation Inc OC/CR  Pr-M Camden Sandra 0423 989 675 www.camdenequitation.com.au
Aug 29 Far South Coast EC OC/CR/CU Pr-M Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au

Sep 5 Northside Riding Club OC/CU  Pr-M St Ives Lisa Chikarovski 0400 426 463 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Sep 5 Sutherland Shire HOA OC/CR Pr-El Como Petra Hines 0417 103 626 www.sutherlandshirehorseownersassociation.com.au

Sep 11-12 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Sep 12 Armidale Riding Club OC/CU Pr-Int I Armidale Skye Berry 0412 871 426 www.armidaleridingclub.com
Sep 12 Singleton DC OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443 www.singletondressage.org
Sep 12 Young Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Bendick Murrel Megan Bryant 0429 326 313 www.youngdressage.com

Sep 16-19 Brisbane CDI & Qld Champs
Sep 18-19 Bowral DC OC/CR Pr-GP Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au
Sep 19 Central West Dressage OC/CU P-GP Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Sep 19 Hunter Valley DA OC/CR/Ch Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 4930 7671 www.huntervalleydressage.com

Sep 24-26 Boneo Spring CDI tbc Boneo Park
Sep 26 Central Coast Dressage OC/CR PR- GP Somersby Lisa McDonald 0417 407 717 www.ccdressage.org
Sep 25-26 Far South Coast DA OC/CR/CU Pr-M/Ch Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au

Sep30- 1-Oct YR Clinic TBC Training TBC M Ellis/S Trotter 0400 235 918 0428 822 218
Oct 2-3 Alexander Park DC OC /Ch P-FEI Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org
Oct 3 Leeton Dressage OC Pr-PSG Leeton Sarah Venamore www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
Oct 2-3 Orana Equestrian Club OC/CR Pr-GP/Ch Dubbo Nadine Russell www.oranaequestrianclub.com
Oct 2-3 Willinga Park Dressage OC/CU P-GP Bawley Point Cathie Drurie-Klein 0417 224 432 www.willingapark.com.au
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Oct 9 Castle Hill Dressage OC/CR Pr-M Castle Hill Leanne Boyce 0412 395 552 www.castlehillshow.com.au
Oct 10 Galston Equestrian Club OC Pr-M Galston Liz Jones 0409 992 290 www.galstonequestrianclub-org.au
Oct 9-10 Jindera Equestrian Club OC Pr-GP/Ch Albury Kerrie Wise 0407 207 392 https://www.facebook.com/Jindera-Equestrian-Association-103114110182787

Oct 10 Monaro Equestrian Club OC/CU Ch Pr-M Cooma Sue Wallace 0418 649 869 mea.net.au
Oct 10 NCEC OC/CR Pr-PSG Canberra Lisa Pluis 0418 303 868 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com.au
Oct 10 South Coast Equestrian Club OC Pr-A Albion Park Amy Langlands 0409 085 144 southcoastequestrianclub.com.au

Oct 14-17 National Dressage Champs tbc
Oct 16 Goulburn Dressage Club OC Pr-GP Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 www.goulburndressageclub.weebly.com
Oct 17 Upper Hunter Dressage AssociatOC/CR Pr-GP Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395 upperhunterdressageasssociation.com

Oct 23 Hawkesbury Riding Club OC/CU Pr-M Clarendon Jo Faint 0487 201 956 www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au
Oct 24 Somersby Equestrian Club OC/CU/Ch Pr-A Somersby somersbyequestrianclub.org.au
Oct 24 Sugarloaf Cobbitty EC OC Pr-FEI Cobbitty Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 joanne.squires@bigpond.com
Oct 23-24 Tamworth DC OC/CR Pr-GP Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com
Oct 24 Warringah Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr-Ad St Ives Kim Lo Ricco 0422 993 572 www.warringahdressage.org

Oct 30-31 YR Clinic Training TBC M Ellis/S Trotter 0400 235 918 0428 822 218
Oct 30-31 Central West Dressage OC/CU P-GP/Ch Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Oct 31 Dungog Dressage OC/Ch Pr-A Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdresssageclub.org
Oct 31 Narrabri  Equitation Club OC/CR Pr-M Narrabri Tim Williams 0428 774 928 www.facebook.com/NarrabriEquitationClub/
Oct 31 Northside Riding Club OC/CU  Pr-M St Ives Lisa Chikarovski 0400 426 463 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Oct 31 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CR Pr-GP/Ch Worrigee Wendy Collin 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Nov 7 Bemboka Show Dressage OC/CU Pr-M Bemboka Pip Collins 0419 693 718 www.bembokashow.org.au
Nov 7 Hawkesbury Dressage Club OC/CU PR-GP SIEC Sally Barbera 0416 110 066 www.hawkesburydressage.com.au
Nov 7 Manning Valley Dressage OC/CU Pr-Int I Taree Helen Zimic 6553 9506 www.mvdressage.com
Nov 7 Young Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Bendick Murrel Megan Bryant 0429 326 313 www.youngdressage.com

Nov 13-14 DNSW   OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Nov 13-14 Armidale Riding Club OC/CU/Ch Pr-Int I Armidale Skye Berry 0412 871 426 www.armidaleridingclub.com
Nov 14 Camden Equitation Inc OC/CR  Pr-M Camden Sandra 0423 989 675 www.camdenequitation.com.au
Nov 14 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage OC Pr-GP Wagga Wagga Maryann Schiller 0428 632 494 www.reaclubs.com.au

Nov 20 tbc DNSW Awards Night & Pirouettes Party tbc Hawkesbury R/C Gail Benson 0407 017 066
Nov 21 Central Coast Dressage OC/CR PR- GP Somersby Lisa McDonald 0417 407 717 www.ccdressage.org
Nov 21 Jindera Equestrian Club OC Pr-GP Albury Kerrie Wise 0407 207 392 https://www.facebook.com/Jindera-Equestrian-Association-103114110182787

Nov 21 Monaro Equestrian Club OC/CU Ch Pr-M Cooma Sue Wallace 0418 649 869 mea.net.au
Nov 21 Namoi OC/CU Pr-GP Gunnedah Elsbeth Craig namoihorse.com.au
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Nov 27-28 ACTDA OC Pr-GP/Ch Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 www.actdressageassociation.com
Nov 28 Eurobodalla Dressage OC/CR Pr-A Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 165 www.eurobodalladressage.org
Nov 28 Singleton DC OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443 www.singletondressage.org
Nov 28 Sutherland Shire HOA OC/CR Pr-El Como Petra Hines 0417 103 626 www.sutherlandshirehorseownersassociation.com.au

Dec 4 Goulburn Dressage Club OC Pr-GP/Ch Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 www.goulburndressageclub.weebly.com
Dec 5 Leeton Dressage OC Pr-A Leeton Sarah Venamore www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
Dec 5 New England Girls School OC/CU/CR P-Int I Armidale Rachelle Hirst 0488 183 103 www.negs.nsw.edu.au
Dec 5 Sugarloaf Cobbitty EC OC Pr-FEI Cobbitty Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 joanne.squires@bigpond.com

Dec 11-12 DNSW OC Pr-GP Clarendon Vireena Peacock 0409 243 273 www.dressagensw.com.au
Dec 12 South Coast Equestrian Club OC Pr-A Albion Park Amy Langlands 0409 085 144 southcoastequestrianclub.com.au
Dec 12 Warringah Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr-Ad St Ives Kim Lo Ricco 0422 993 572 www.warringahdressage.org
Dec 9-12 Victorian Dressage Festival tbc Werribee
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